

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrator

Contact: Beth Gabor

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 5, 2023

Email: Beth.Gabor@YoloCounty.org

Climate Action and Adaptation Plan Community Workshops

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Sustainability Program is excited to announce the first round of Community Workshops for the 2030 Climate Action and Adaptation Plan update.

In 2020, the Yolo County Board of Supervisors set the goal of meeting a carbon-negative footprint by 2030 with a focus on equity and justice. The Climate Action and Adaptation Plan is a roadmap that outlines the actions that Yolo County will take to meet this goal, reduce greenhouse gas emissions and help Yolo County be more resilient to climate impacts such as higher temperatures, more frequent wildfires and floods, and drought. Driven by public input, the plan will include recommendations for how Yolo County can lower emissions, protect natural resources, use more renewable energy, support the sustainable agricultural practices that are already thriving here in Yolo County and more. The Climate Action and Adaptation Plan is designed to benefit all community members and to promote health, equity and resilience in all processes and outcomes.

As part of the process of updating the County Climate Action and Adaptation Plan, community members are encouraged to provide their input by attending one of three upcoming community workshops where information about the plan will be discussed and members of the public will have the opportunity to share their vision for a more resilient, equitable and sustainable Yolo County. The first round of Yolo County 2030 Climate Action and Adaptation Plan Community Workshops are set for the following dates and times:

- Tuesday, June 20, 6:00-7:30 p.m., Woodland Community and Senior Center, 2001 East St. in Woodland
- Wednesday, June 21, 12:00-1:30 p.m., online via Zoom: https://tinyurl.com/mwz6r2ue
- Thursday, June 22, 6:00-7:30 p.m., online via Zoom: https://tinyurl.com/2p8826w8

Dinner and childcare will be provided at the in-person Community Workshop at the Woodland Community and Senior Center on June 20.

Questions may be addressed to <u>Sustainability@yolocounty.org</u>. For more information about the Climate Action and Adaptation Plan, visit: https://YoloCAAP.org.

###

Attachments: Public meetings flyer in English and Spanish